TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		01/06/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intergraph Corporation		
Street Address:	Mail Stop: IW2008		
City:	Huntsville		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35894-0001		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1881192	INRAIL
Registration Number:	1771253	INTERPLOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(256)730-2247 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

256-730-2036 Phone: Email: wdormste@ingr.com Wendy B. Ormstedt Correspondent Name: Mail Stop: IW2008 Address Line 1:

Huntsville, ALABAMA 35894-0001 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy B. Ormstedt

Total Attachments: 1

source=00100007#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0472

900006378

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that as of January 6, 1997, all security interests and other rights granted or created by that certain Borrower Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated October 6, 1995 (the "Borrower Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), made by Intergraph Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in favor of Citicorp USA, Inc., as Agent on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of itself and the Secured Parties (as those and all other capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein are used in the Borrower Intellectual Property Agreement), in Intellectual Property Collateral were released.

CITICORP USA, INC., as Agent

Name:

Title:

TIMOTHY L. FREEMAN

Attorney-In-Fact

Dated: January 6, 1997

NYFS10...:\86\35886\0383\2579\FRM1067J.130

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 03/22/2004